Product Bulletin
DRAGON PTN with
HiProvision
MPLS-TP Product Family with Network
Provisioning System
This backbone device, configured using
HiProvision provisioning software, offers a reliable,
packet-based MPLS-TP technology to transport

Due to the device’s impressive deterministic capabilities, DRAGON PTN with
HiProvision is best suited for transportation environments, including mass transit
systems, railway and metro stations. The device is also ideal for other harsh, industrial
environments that rely on mission-critical data transfer, including power transmission
and distribution and oil and gas applications.
DRAGON PTN with HiProvision
is a complete solution for
managing large transmission
networks and supports
deterministic data transfer in
harsh, industrial environments.
3 6
Accessories (continued)
Type DRAGON PTN2215 / PTN2210 / PTN2209 / PTN2206 / PTN1104
SFPs (ordered separately)
PTN-SFP-CWDM-EX-1471 942 245-001 SFP CWDM - EX - 1471 nm
PTN-SFP-CWDM-EX-1491 942 245-002 SFP CWDM - EX - 1491 nm
PTN-SFP-CWDM-EX-1511 942 245-003 SFP CWDM - EX - 1511 nm
PTN-SFP-CWDM-EX-1531 942 245-004 SFP CWDM - EX - 1531 nm
PTN-SFP-CWDM-EX-1551 942 245-005 SFP CWDM - EX - 1551 nm
PTN-SFP-CWDM-EX-1571 942 245-006 SFP CWDM - EX - 1571 nm
PTN-SFP-CWDM-EX-1591 942 245-007 SFP CWDM - EX - 1591 nm
PTN-SFP-CWDM-EX-1611 942 245-008 SFP CWDM - EX - 1611 nm
PTN-SFP-CWDM-ZX-1471 942 245-009 SFP CWDM - ZX - 1471 nm
PTN-SFP-CWDM-ZX-1491 942 245-010 SFP CWDM - ZX - 1491 nm
PTN-SFP-CWDM-ZX-1511 942 245-011 SFP CWDM - ZX - 1511 nm
PTN-SFP-CWDM-ZX-1531 942 245-012 SFP CWDM - ZX - 1531 nm
PTN-SFP-CWDM-ZX-1551 942 245-013 SFP CWDM - ZX - 1551 nm
PTN-SFP-CWDM-ZX-1571 942 245-014 SFP CWDM - ZX - 1571 nm
PTN-SFP-CWDM-ZX-1591 942 245-015 SFP CWDM - ZX - 1591 nm
PTN-SFP-CWDM-ZX-1611 942 245-016 SFP CWDM - ZX - 1611 nm
PTN-SFP-SX-850 942 245-017 SFP 850 nm - SX (Multimode)
PTN-SFP-LX-1310 942 245-018 SFP 1310 nm - LX
PTN-SFP-EX-1310 942 245-019 SFP 1310 nm - EX
PTN-SFP-ZX-1550 942 245-020 SFP 1550 nm - ZX
PTN-SFP-OX-1550 942 245-021 SFP 1550 nm - OX
PTN-SFP-EZ-1550 942 245-022 SFP 1550 nm - EZ
PTN-SFP-BIDI-1310-20 942 245-023 SFP 1310 nm - BIDI - 20 km
PTN-SFP-BIDI-1550-20 942 245-024 SFP 1550 nm - BIDI - 20 km
PTN-SFP-BIDI-1490-80 942 245-025 SFP 1490 nm - BIDI - 80 km
PTN-SFP-BIDI-1590-80 942 245-026 SFP 1590 nm - BIDI - 80km
PTN-RJ45-SFP 942 245-027 Electrical Gigabit Ethernet SFP module RJ45
SFP C37 (ordered separately)
PTN-SFP-C37.94-850 942 245-028 SFP for C37.94 - 850 nm Multimode
PTN-SFP-C37.94-1310 942 245-029 SFP for C37.94 - 1310 nm Singlemode
Smart SFP (ordered separately)
PTN-SMART-SFP-STM-1/OC-3 942 245-028 Smart SFP to transport STM-1/OC-3 transparent (S1 Optic)
PTN-SMART-SFP-STM-4/OC-12 942 245-029 Smart SFP to transport STM-4/OC-12 transparent (S1 Optic)
PTN-SMART-SFP-STM-1/OC-3-L2 942 245-035 Smart SFP to transport STM-1/OC-3 transparent (L2 Optic).
PTN-SMART-SFP-STM-4/OC-12-L2 942 245-036 Smart SFP to transport STM-4/OC-12 transparent (L2 Optic).
PTN-SMART-SFP-STM-1/OC-3-L1 942 245-037 Smart SFP to transport STM-1/OC-3 transparent (L1 Optic).
PTN-SMART-SFP-STM-4/OC-12-L1 942 245-038 Smart SFP to transport STM-4/OC-12 transparent (L1 Optic).
PTN-SMART-SFP-STM-1/OC-12-L1 942 245-039 Smart SFP for channelised STM-1/OC-12 (Grooming E1) (S1 Optic.)
XFP (ordered separately)
PTN-XFP-SR-850 942 246-001 XFP 850 nm - SR (Multimode)
PTN-XFP-LR-1310 942 246-002 XFP 1310 nm - LR
PTN-XFP-ER-1550 942 246-003 XFP 1550 nm - ER
PTN-XFP-ZR-1550 942 246-004 XFP 1550 nm - ZR
PTN-XFP-XR-1550 942 246-005 XFP 1550 nm - XR
XFP DWDM (ordered separately)
PTN-XFP-DWDM-ER-xx (xx = Channel Number) 942 247-0xx XFP DWDM - ER (Channel xx)  (Channel 19-60)
PTN-XFP-DWDM-ZR-xx (xx = Channel Number) 942 248-0xx XFP DWDM - ZR (Channel xx)  (Channel 17-61)
40 Gig QSFP (ordered separately)

Automatic Protection Switching based on BFD; ERPS ring protection for multipoint Ethernet services; Node configuration stored on swappable Micro SD
PTN-CSM540-A
(Central Switching
Module)
942 230-002 CPU; 720 Gbps switching fabric; MPLS-TP compliant switching fabric; Synchronization via Sync-E; Y.1731 performance monitoring;
Automatic Protection Switching based on BFD; ERPS ring protection for multipoint Ethernet services; Node configuration stored on swappable Micro SD
Technical Information
Product Description Basic Units (continued)
Type DRAGON PTN2215 / PTN2210 / PTN2209 / PTN2206 / PTN1104
Modules – Interface Building Blocks (ordered separately)
PTN-4-GC-LW 942 236-001 4-Port Gigabit TX/Combo LAN/WAN Interface Module with POE support; 3 x 10/100/1000 TX Gigabit Ethernet ports;1 x Combo 10/100/1000 TX or 100/1000
Gigabit fiber port (SFP based); Sync-E; IEEE1588v2 transparent clocking; PoE according to 802.3at; Operation as WAN or LAN per port
PTN-4-GO-LW 942 236-002 4-Port Gigabit SFP LAN/WAN Interface Module; 4 x 100/1000 Gigabit fiber port (SFP based); Sync-E; IEEE1588v2 transparent clocking; Port mode is WAN or LAN
PTN-6-GE-L 942 236-003 6-Port Gigabit TX Switching Interface Module; 6 x 10/100/1000 TX Gigabit Ethernet ports; MSTP, ERPS compliant; IEEE1588v2 transparent clocking;
LAG based on IP and MAC addresses; IGMP snooping; Port mode is LAN
PTN-1-10G-LW 942 236-004 1-Port 10 Gig XFP Interface Module; 1 x 10 Gig Ethernet port (XFP); Sync-E; IEEE1588v2 transparent clocking; MACSec ready; Port mode is WAN or LAN
PTN-9-L3A-L 942 236-005 1 G/10 G Routing Interface Module; 8 x 100/1000 Gigabit fiber port (SFP based); 1 x 10Gig Ethernet port (XFP); MSTP, ERPS compliant; IEEE1588v2 transparent
clocking; LAG based on IP and MAC addresses; IGMP snooping; Static and dynamic Unicast/Multicast routing via VRF; Integrated FAN module; Port mode is LAN
PTN-9-L3EA-L 942 236-006 1 G/10 G Routing Interface Extension Module; 8 x 100/1000 Gigabit fiber port (SFP based); 1 x 10Gig Ethernet port (XFP); Port mode is LAN
PTN-4-DSL-LW 942 236-007 4-Port SHDSL Interface Module; 4 SHDSL ports; PAF (=PME aggregation function) or Bonding; Port mode is LAN
PTN-4-GCB-LW 942 236-008 4-Port Gigabit TX/Combo LAN/WAN Interface Module; 3 x 10/100/1000 TX Gigabit Ethernet ports; 1 x Combo 10/100/1000 TX or 100/1000 Gigabit fiber port
(SFP based); Sync-E; IEEE1588v2 transparent clocking; Operation as WAN or LAN per port
PTN-2-C37.94-E1 942 236-009 2 x C37.94 compliant SFP ports (LC, MM); 2 x E1 RJ45 ports; E1 (2.048 Mbps) compliant with ANSI T1.102, OFTEL OTR001 and ITU-T recommendations G.703 and
G.823; 64 kbps cross connect per card; Up to 16 independent circuit emulated streams; CESoPSN and SAToP circuit emulation packet formats; Hitless switching (zero
packet loss with 1+1 protection); Support for hair pinning mode (C37.94 to E1) without circuit emulation on a single card; Testing: Loopback, BERT; LAN operation
PTN-2-C37.94-T1 942 236-010 2 x C37.94 compliant SFP ports (LC, MM); 2 x T1 RJ45 ports;  T1 (1.544 Mbps) compliant with Bellcore 000499, ANSI; T1.102, T1.403 and T1.408,
and ITU-T recommendations 64 kbps cross connect per card; Up to 16 independent circuit emulated streams; CESoPSN and SAToP circuit emulation packet
formats; Hitless switching (zero packet loss with 1+1 protection); Testing: Loopback, BERT; LAN operation
PTN-4-E1-L 942 236-011 4 x E1; E1 (2.048 Mbps) compliant with ANSI T1.102, OFTEL OTR001 and ITU-T recommendations G.703 and G.823;
64 kbps cross connect per card; Up to 16 independent circuit emulated streams; packet formats: CESoPSN and SAToP circuit emulation packet formats;
Hitless switching (zero packet loss with 1+1 protection); Testing: Loopback, BERT; LAN operation
PTN-4-T1-L 942 236-012 4 x T1 ports; T1 (1.544 Mbps) compliant with Bellcore 000499, ANSI (T1.102, T1.403 and T1.408, and ITU-T recommendations); 64 kbps cross connect per
card; Up to 16 independent circuit emulated streams; packet formats: CESoPSN and SAToP circuit emulation packet formats; Hitless switching (zero packet
loss with 1+1 protection); Testing: Loopback, BERT; LAN operation
PTN-16-E1-L 942 236-013 16 x E1 ports; E1 (2.048 Mbps) compliant with ANSI T1.102, OFTEL OTR001 and ITU-T recommendations G.703 and G.823;
64 kbps cross connect per card; Up to 64 independent circuit emulated streams; CESoPSN and SAToP circuit emulation packet formats; Hitless switching
(zero packet loss switchover between active and backup connection); Testing: Loopback, BERT; LAN operation
PTN-16-T1-L 942 236-014 16 x T1 ports; T1 (1.544 Mbps) compliant with Bellcore 000499, ANSI (T1.102, T1.403 and T1.408, and ITU-T recommendations); 64 kbps cross connect per
card; Up to 64 independent circuit emulated streams; CESoPSN and SAToP circuit emulation packet formats; Hitless switching (zero packet loss
switchover between active and backup connection); Testing: Loopback, BERT; LAN operation
PTN-7-SERIAL 942 236-015 Up to 7 serial ports; Configurable per port: RS232/485 Async or X.21, V.35, RS232 Sync; Per port configurable: Serial to Ethernet / CES; Serial
to Ethernet: (Async operation: RS232, RS422, RS485, Protocol agnostic, DCE / DTE configurable, Point to point and master slave bus structures (up to 2
masters and 156 slaves), Multi master operation for redundant control centers, Speeds: 1200, 2400, 4800, 9600, 19200, 38400, 76800, 115200 (different
port settings possible within a single service), Databits: 6,7,8, Parity: None, Odd, Even, Mark, Space, Support for handshaking signaling (RTS, CTS,…), Fixed
block, fixed timing, line terminating character, delimiter time); CES mode with mapping into time slots (Point to point structure, Protocol agnostic,
DCE / DTE configurable, Async operation: RS232, RS422, RS485 - Speeds: 1200, 2400, 4800, 9600, 19200, 38400, 76800, 115200,
Sync operation: RS232, RS422, X.21, V.35 - Speeds: nx64 kb (n=1..30), Support for handshaking signaling (RTS, CTS,…))
PTN-4-GCE-LW 942 236-016 4-GCE-LW (4 port GE card with PoE -IEEE1588 TC - MACSec ready)
PTN-4-GOE-LW 942 236-017 4-GOE-LW (4 port GE card-SFP based- IEEE1588 TC-MACSec ready)
PTN-4-GCBE-LW 942 236-018 4-GCBE-LW (4p GE without PoEIEEE1588 TC-MACSec ready)
PTN-4-2/4-WEM 942 236-019 4 x 4 Wire interfaces; ITU-T G.712 compatible; -48V for E&M signaling (Type I, II, V); CESoPSN and SAToP circuit emulation packet formats;
Hitless switching (zero packet loss switchover with 1+1 protection); LAN operation; Multidrop
PTN-4-CODIR 942 236-020 4 x Full duplex 4 wire interface; Clocking domain configurable per port; CESoP; Hitless switching (zero packet loss with 1+1 protection) – G.703, G.823 com-
pliant; Testing: Loopback, BERT
PTN-8-FXS 942 236-021 8 ports FXS (G.712 compliant); Integrated battery and ringing generator; Converts analog FXS into SIP Client; Support for G.711 a/μ law encoding; Modem
and fax compatible; Interworks with standards based SIP server; Server less operation up to 40 FXS ports; FXO interworking possible via external device
PTN-2-OLS (E1) 942 236-022 2 x ST multimode optical ports (TX Power: 50/125μm: -19dBm multimode fibre, 62,5/125μm: -16dBm multimode fibre, RX Sensitivity: -30 dBm); 2 x E1 RJ45
ports; E1 (2.048 Mbps) compliant with ANSI T1.102, OFTEL OTR001 and ITU-T recommendations G.703 and G.823; 64 kbps cross connect per card;
PTN-2-OLS (T1) 942 236-023 2 x ST multimode optical ports (TX Power: 50/125μm: -19dBm multimode fibre, 62,5/125μm: -16dBm multimode fibre, RX Sensitivity: -30 dBm); 2 x T1 RJ45
ports; T1 (1.544 Mbps) compliant with Bellcore 000499, ANSI T1.102, T1.403 and T1.408, and ITU-T recommendations; 64 kbps cross connect per card
PTN-9-L3A-L (PTN2215) 942 236-024 9-L3A-L PTN2215 (8 gigabit SFP ports and 1 10G XFP port router interface)
PTN-9-L3EA-L (PTN2215) 942 236-025 9-L3EA-L PTN2215 (Ext. 9-L3A-L 8 gigabit SFP ports and 1 x 10G XFP port)
PTN-4-10G-LW (PTN 2215) 942 236-026 4-10G-LW (4 port 10GE card – IEEE1588TC – MACSec ready)
PTN-1-40G-LW (PTN2215) 942 236-027 1-40G-LW (1 port 40GE card – IEEE1588TC – MACSec ready)
PTN-16-GEP-L (PTN2215) 942 236-028 8-Port Gigabit TX + 8-Port Gigabit PoE Switching Interface Module
Power Supplies (ordered separately)
PTN-ACP-A 942 234-001 PSU, DIN Rail, Input range: 90-264 V AC, Output Power: 175 W
PTN-DCP-A 942 234-002 PSU, DIN Rail, Input range: 18-60 V DC, Output Power: 175 W